
Interscholastic Contacts

ARKANSAS
NWA Polo

Susan Koehler susanlk@outlook.com

CALIFORNIA
Central Coast Polo
Megan Judge Coach megan@centralcoastpolo.com

Cerro Pampa Polo Club

Elizabeth Holson e.a.holson@gmail.com 

Erik Wright erik@wrightwaypolo.com

Rachel Faierman rlfaierman@gmail.com

Eldorado Polo Club

Connie Atkinson wmatkinson2013@gmail.com

Lakeside Polo Club
Nicole Bankhead Nicole@lakesidepolo.com

Darin Bankhead Darin@lakesidepolo.com

Orange County Polo
Heather Perkins heather@ocpolo.com

Poway Polo
Sherry Sheldon sherry@polodeoranch.com

Sutter Buttes
Bonnie Magill bonniemagill57@gmail.com

Santa Barbara
Jeffrey Scheraga Jeffpolo54@gmail.com

Jeff@sbpolo.com

Coach claudiauretz@gmail.com

HYT Polo, LLC
hytpolo@gmail.com

South Bay
Fracnesca Finato francescafinatopolo@gmail.com
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COLORADO
Denver Polo Club
Erica Gandomcar erica@cottonwoodridingclub.com

Jeff Markle jmarkle@sema.inc

CONNECTICUT
Yale Polo Club
Julian Penados Coach yalepoloandequestriancenter@gmail.com

Liz Brayboy lbrayboy@att.net

FLORIDA
Sarasota

Lauren Proctor-Brown lproctorbrown@gmail.com

Mason Wroe mwroe307@yahoo.com

Kate Mulligan - mom katerhmulligan@gmail.com

TBD - Florida/Villiages/Palm City

Ava Hinkson hinksonpolo@gmail.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta Regional Polo Center
Jolie Liston jliston924@aol.com

Jolie Liston learn2playpolo@gmail.com

Starr Creek Polo Club
Anya Jacobs anjajacobs13@gmail.com

HAWAII
Hawaii Polo Club
Devon Dailey hawaiipolo@gmail.com

Maui Polo Club
Herman-Louis Decoite hawaiianhurricanepolo@yahoo.com

Maui Polo Club upcountrypolo@gmail.com

hjcoflin@hotmail.com

mmiranda@kaonouluranch.com

jenniferreynolds58@yahoo.com

Waikii Polo Club
Jed Ednie jednie@hotmail.com

Honolulu Polo Club
Carrie Williams uh60_cw@yahoo.com

Aia Alvarez Nishio aianishio@gmail.com
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ILLINOIS

Chicago International Polo Club
Bob McMurty

Diego diegomiquelv@gmail.com

Pam Mudra pam@chicago-polo.com

INDIANA
Culver Academy
Skip Nicholls Sean.Nicholls@culver.org

Beata Lowisz Beata.lowisz@culver.org

Savannah Kranich Savannah.Kranich@culver.org

KENTUCKY
Commonwealth
Jorge Vasquez

Chad Middendorf chad@greenrockusa.com

MARYLAND

Garrison Forest School
Jenny Schwartz jennyschwartz@gfs.org

Posey Obrecht- Ruda poseyobrecht@aol.com 

Cara Skibitsky- Charm City cara.skibitsky@gmail.com

Maryland Polo Club
Kelly Wells kellymdpolo@aol.com

Marissa Wells mwellspolo@gmail.com

Seneca Polo Club
Marisa Bianchi mcb3581@yahoo.com

Wayne and Kate Briere senecapoloclub@gmail.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Harvard Crimson Polo
Yaz Grotnik Yaz@mpefpolo.org
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Boston Polo Club

Mark Tashjian mark.tashjian@yahoo.com

dhb83@cornell.edu 

MICHIGAN
Detroit Polo Club
Emmalyn Wheaton detroitpoloschool@gmail.com

epwheaton@hotmail.com

MISSOURI
St. Louis
Susie Von Gontard svongontard@pfgmiddendorf.com

Chris Richter crichtermd@gmail.com

Anne Branscum annebdvm@gmail.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Kingswood
Federico Wulff fswulff@gmail.com

NEW JERSEY
Tinicum Park
Cheryl Arnold cherylpt@gmail.com

Hesham Elezaby HeshamE@earthlink.net 

 Tinicumparkpolo@gmail.com

NEW MEXICO
Rancho Naranjo (El Conquistador)
Yvonne Golston y.golston@att.net

Franz Felhaber felhaberf@aol.com

Freddy Felhaber ffelhaber@aol.com

Franz Felhaber Jr franz.mx76@hotmail.com

Monica Felhaber Laperla1970@hotmail.com

Johann Felhaber johannfelhaber@yahoo.com

Alec Felhaber alecf37@gmail.com

Allyson Lewis Allyson@cbclrg.com

NEW YORK
Central New York
Emily Bold dremilybold@gmail.com

Gardnertown Polo Club
Trisha Dencker TDencker1@aol.com
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Bill Dencker bdencker1@gmail.com 

Western NY
Rob Donnan rob.donnan6897@gmail.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Triangle Area Polo Club
David Brooks ddbcustoms@aol.com

OREGON
Rose City Polo Club
Brandon Alcott BrandonZane@gmail.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Lancaster - WTR
Lezlie Hiner wtr@worktoride.net

Donald Aikens donaldaikens@gmail.com

Darlington Polo Club
Mark Powers mjpolo74@sbcglobal.net

Mike Groubert

Juliette Powers juliettecpowers@gmail.com

Ople Farm Polo Club*

Libby Lewis timbercreek259@gmail.com

RHODE ISLAND
Newport Polo Club
Dan Keating dan@glenfarm.com

mailto:bdencker1@gmail.com
mailto:rob.donnan6897@gmail.com
mailto:ddbcustoms@aol.com
mailto:BrandonZane@gmail.com
mailto:wtr@worktoride.net
mailto:donaldaikens@gmail.com
mailto:mjpolo74@sbcglobal.net
mailto:juliettecpowers@gmail.com
mailto:timbercreek259@gmail.com
mailto:dan@glenfarm.com


Agnes Keating agnes@glenfarm.com

Minnie Keating minnie@nptpolo.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Aiken Polo Club

Tiger Kneece tigerkneece@bellsouth.net

TENNESSEE

Franklin Polo Academy

James Armstrong jamespolo@aol.com 

TEXAS
Central Texas Polo Association - ATX Polo Club
Javier Insua Poloinsua40@gmail.com

Gretchen Morris embritt4@gmail.com

Dallas Polo Club 
Bill Walton bw@dallaspoloclub.org

Tomas Garcia nfp@sbcglobal.net

marissa@lrbsteakhouse.com

Houston Polo Club
Mark Prinsloo mppolo1026@gmail.com

Barlee Flanders bflanders@aol.com

Paige Flanders Paige_Flanders@yahoo.com

Pam Mudra pam@chicago-polo.com

Legends Polo Club
Nacho Estrada nacho@legendspoloclub.com

Heather Swope legendseq@gmail.com

Midland Polo Club
Ashley Owen ashley-owen@hotmail.com

Prestonwood Polo
Vaughn Miller coach@prestonwoodpolo.com

Vance Miller vc3@prestonwoodpolo.com  

Vaughn Miller J vjr@prestonwoodpolo.com  

Morgan McBride morgan@prestonwoodpolo.com  

Willow Bend
Andrea Walton andrea.walton@sbcglobal.net

Branden Stenzel bstenzel19@gmail.com 
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San Antonio
Pat MacLeod patmac@mindspring.com

Callan Harrison Callan_harrison@aol.com

VIRGINIA
Battlefield Park Polo
Dori Burner delorab@hotmail.com

Humera Rahman hum3rarahman@gmail.com

Virginia JRs
Lou Lopez Coach llopez@vapolo.org

Jenny Germroth Development and Communications jenny@vapolo.org

Elka Sterling Asst Coach elkasterling@gmail.com

Liberty Hall
Dan Coleman info@libertyhallva.com

Seneca
Marisa Bianchi mcb3581@yahoo.com

Wayne and Kate Briere senecapoloclub@gmail.com 

WEST VIRGINIA
Mountain View Polo Club
Laura Goddard mountainviewpolo@gmail.com

WISCONSIN
Hillside Polo
Margie Paur margaret_paur@hotmail.com

St. Croix Polo Club
Laura Pizaro laurapizarro5@hotmail.com

CANADA
Greater Niagara Polo Club
Phil Van Der Burgt greaterniagarapoloclub@gmail.com 

Hailey Van der Burgt buffalopoloclub@gmail.com 
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Toronto Polo Club
Scott Weir skwpolo@mac.com

Heidi Harris heidi@cwcsales.com

Fernando Massalin fmassalin@vrgcapital.com

Stephen Littlechild stephen@shermanlaws.com

Guatemala
Las Canchas 

Coky Molina ramolina@me.com

Sebastian Aycinena sebasayci1@hotmail.com 

Jamaica
Jamaica Polo Association

Cassie Wates wates.sport.horses@gmail.com
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as of 9-5-23

San Luis Obispo, CA

802.299.9174

Lakeside, CA

Newport Beach, CA

Poway, CA

San Diego, CA



 Bethany, CT

yalepoloandequestriancenter@gmail.com

Tyrone, GA

Cumming, GA

Honolulu, HI

Makawoa, HI



Culver, IN

Lexington, KY

Owings Mills, MD

Freeland, MD

Poolsville, MD



Hartland, MI

Anthony, NM

Ithaca, NY

Newburgh, NY



Piffard, NY

Hurdle Mills, NC

West Linn, OR

Philadelphia, PA

Darlington, PA

Newport, RI



Aiken, SC

Franklin, TN

Dallas, TX

Houston, TX

Midland, TX

Dallas, TX

Little Elm, TX



Gainesville, VA

Charlottesville, VA

Rixeyville, VA

602.284.5988

Charles Town, WV

Richfield, WI

Woodville, WI

(612) 554-6848

Mount Albert, Ontario



Markham, Ontario


